
2021 League SYat Sat 11/12/2021 16:14

Split time results Page 1 OE2010 © Stephan Krämer SportSoftware 2014 

Pl Name Time

Brown  (19) 8.3 km  345 m 23 C

1(59) 2(74) 3(69) 4(65) 5(61) 6(62) 7(75) 8(67) 9(33) 10(45) 11(34) 12(41) 13(49) 14(44) 15(52) 16(68) 17(72) 18(56) 19(73) 20(42) 21(70) 22(64)

23(51) Finish

1 Marcus Pinker 1:08:14 2:07 3:34 12:52 15:09 16:54 26:23 28:55 31:17 33:58 36:34 37:50 41:25 45:50 46:32 48:02 49:29 51:53 55:30 1:02:50 1:04:02 1:05:23 1:06:07

FVO 2:07 1:27 9:18 2:17 1:45 9:29 2:32 2:22 2:41 2:36 1:16 3:35 4:25 0:42 1:30 1:27 2:24 3:37 7:20 1:12 1:21 0:44

1:07:43 1:08:14

1:36 0:31

2 Richard Mawer 1:11:54 1:34 3:42 13:03 15:21 17:12 27:19 30:14 32:34 34:30 37:38 39:28 43:48 48:09 49:08 50:57 52:48 55:21 57:32 1:05:40 1:07:29 1:08:55 1:09:44

BAOC 1:34 2:08 9:21 2:18 1:51 10:07 2:55 2:20 1:56 3:08 1:50 4:20 4:21 0:59 1:49 1:51 2:33 2:11 8:08 1:49 1:26 0:49

1:11:24 1:11:54

1:40 0:30

3 William Lake 1:23:48 2:02 3:47 15:16 17:55 20:06 32:04 34:42 37:37 40:18 43:46 45:36 50:44 56:12 57:16 58:41 1:00:31 1:03:21 1:05:45 1:15:08 1:19:40 1:21:04 1:21:50

SBOC 2:02 1:45 11:29 2:39 2:11 11:58 2:38 2:55 2:41 3:28 1:50 5:08 5:28 1:04 1:25 1:50 2:50 2:24 9:23 4:32 1:24 0:46

1:23:24 1:23:48

1:34 0:24

4 James Wilkinson 1:28:13 2:24 4:04 16:26 19:26 22:05 37:29 40:24 43:41 46:13 49:50 51:32 56:08 1:02:18 1:03:16 1:05:11 1:07:09 1:10:25 1:12:51 1:21:42 1:23:46 1:25:09 1:26:11

BKO 2:24 1:40 12:22 3:00 2:39 15:24 2:55 3:17 2:32 3:37 1:42 4:36 6:10 0:58 1:55 1:58 3:16 2:26 8:51 2:04 1:23 1:02

1:27:47 1:28:13

1:36 0:26

5 Rebecca Ward 1:33:01 2:11 3:59 18:36 21:19 24:37 36:52 41:12 44:21 46:41 50:30 52:21 57:08 1:02:33 1:03:45 1:05:51 1:07:59 1:11:28 1:13:58 1:23:50 1:27:02 1:29:38 1:30:35

NGOC 2:11 1:48 14:37 2:43 3:18 12:15 4:20 3:09 2:20 3:49 1:51 4:47 5:25 1:12 2:06 2:08 3:29 2:30 9:52 3:12 2:36 0:57

1:32:28 1:33:01

1:53 0:33

6 Francis Shillitoe 1:36:43 2:26 4:15 17:14 20:08 23:31 35:10 37:40 41:36 44:15 51:04 52:49 58:59 1:06:40 1:07:48 1:09:34 1:11:39 1:14:42 1:17:23 1:29:24 1:31:30 1:33:30 1:34:35

NATO 2:26 1:49 12:59 2:54 3:23 11:39 2:30 3:56 2:39 6:49 1:45 6:10 7:41 1:08 1:46 2:05 3:03 2:41 12:01 2:06 2:00 1:05

1:36:11 1:36:43

1:36 0:32

7 Christopher Kelsey 1:41:04 2:45 4:58 20:22 23:36 29:03 42:23 45:42 48:45 51:35 55:54 57:38 1:02:25 1:09:04 1:10:15 1:12:40 1:14:44 1:18:04 1:20:47 1:31:15 1:33:33 1:37:44 1:38:48

BOK 2:45 2:13 15:24 3:14 5:27 13:20 3:19 3:03 2:50 4:19 1:44 4:47 6:39 1:11 2:25 2:04 3:20 2:43 10:28 2:18 4:11 1:04

1:40:35 1:41:04

1:47 0:29

8 David Dunn 1:47:46 2:08 3:54 20:29 28:09 30:47 43:44 46:23 50:47 55:19 58:41 1:00:09 1:08:31 1:14:33 1:15:28 1:17:25 1:20:02 1:23:38 1:26:13 1:35:37 1:39:08 1:44:21 1:45:32

POTOC 2:08 1:46 16:35 7:40 2:38 12:57 2:39 4:24 4:32 3:22 1:28 8:22 6:02 0:55 1:57 2:37 3:36 2:35 9:24 3:31 5:13 1:11

1:47:06 1:47:46 3:01

1:34 0:40 *48

9 Rob Woods 1:50:16 2:30 4:28 20:25 23:34 27:09 42:16 48:10 51:20 55:10 59:40 1:01:34 1:08:13 1:14:45 1:15:50 1:18:23 1:21:15 1:24:31 1:27:40 1:40:43 1:43:21 1:46:47 1:47:55

RAFO 2:30 1:58 15:57 3:09 3:35 15:07 5:54 3:10 3:50 4:30 1:54 6:39 6:32 1:05 2:33 2:52 3:16 3:09 13:03 2:38 3:26 1:08

1:49:43 1:50:16

1:48 0:33

10 Rob Hick 2:01:42 5:10 7:02 23:20 32:51 36:17 52:37 56:45 1:00:53 1:03:52 1:08:53 1:10:52 1:18:04 1:24:54 1:26:10 1:28:36 1:30:59 1:34:26 1:37:24 1:48:30 1:51:13 1:57:40 1:59:01

WSX 5:10 1:52 16:18 9:31 3:26 16:20 4:08 4:08 2:59 5:01 1:59 7:12 6:50 1:16 2:26 2:23 3:27 2:58 11:06 2:43 6:27 1:21

2:01:02 2:01:42

2:01 0:40

11 Alec Linton 2:02:12 4:03 7:27 23:25 27:08 30:33 45:59 50:33 57:08 1:00:26 1:05:59 1:08:13 1:14:27 1:21:49 1:25:19 1:29:05 1:32:22 1:36:16 1:39:59 1:52:58 1:55:52 1:58:05 1:59:24

NGOC 4:03 3:24 15:58 3:43 3:25 15:26 4:34 6:35 3:18 5:33 2:14 6:14 7:22 3:30 3:46 3:17 3:54 3:43 12:59 2:54 2:13 1:19

2:01:29 2:02:12

2:05 0:43

12 Christian Saxtoft 2:06:53 2:41 4:37 18:46 21:50 26:07 48:25 52:16 55:47 58:57 1:07:28 1:09:49 1:17:59 1:26:45 1:28:26 1:30:53 1:37:23 1:41:29 1:44:41 1:57:55 2:00:36 2:03:17 2:04:37

BOK 2:41 1:56 14:09 3:04 4:17 22:18 3:51 3:31 3:10 8:31 2:21 8:10 8:46 1:41 2:27 6:30 4:06 3:12 13:14 2:41 2:41 1:20

2:06:23 2:06:53

1:46 0:30

13 Russell Finch 2:07:23 2:43 4:39 20:35 23:40 36:08 48:32 55:55 59:42 1:03:04 1:07:59 1:10:14 1:16:27 1:26:07 1:27:50 1:30:18 1:34:16 1:38:09 1:41:07 1:50:53 1:52:43 2:03:38 2:04:47

SWOC 2:43 1:56 15:56 3:05 12:28 12:24 7:23 3:47 3:22 4:55 2:15 6:13 9:40 1:43 2:28 3:58 3:53 2:58 9:46 1:50 10:55 1:09

2:06:52 2:07:23

2:05 0:31

14 Neil Albert 2:15:26 4:42 6:05 25:07 29:14 31:33 43:32 47:48 51:08 56:57 1:02:14 1:15:05 1:23:10 1:31:06 1:32:30 1:34:39 1:40:02 1:42:47 1:45:18 2:06:44 2:09:57 2:11:54 2:13:05

IMP205 NGOC 4:42 1:23 19:02 4:07 2:19 11:59 4:16 3:20 5:49 5:17 12:51 8:05 7:56 1:24 2:09 5:23 2:45 2:31 21:26 3:13 1:57 1:11

2:14:54 2:15:26

1:49 0:32
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Pl Name Time

Brown  (19) 8.3 km  345 m 23 C (cont.)

1(59) 2(74) 3(69) 4(65) 5(61) 6(62) 7(75) 8(67) 9(33) 10(45) 11(34) 12(41) 13(49) 14(44) 15(52) 16(68) 17(72) 18(56) 19(73) 20(42) 21(70) 22(64)

23(51) Finish

Chris McCartney mp 1:59 3:48 14:50 17:14 19:55 32:27 35:42 38:49 40:57 44:14 45:55 51:47 ----- 56:58 58:58 1:01:11 1:03:53 1:06:25 1:14:17 1:16:52 1:18:20 1:19:03

OD 1:59 1:49 11:02 2:24 2:41 12:32 3:15 3:07 2:08 3:17 1:41 5:52 5:11 2:00 2:13 2:42 2:32 7:52 2:35 1:28 0:43

1:20:32 1:21:00

1:29 0:28

Richard Cronin mp 2:48 4:47 17:44 20:23 23:29 34:57 37:58 41:36 44:05 51:09 ----- 55:52 1:01:49 1:03:06 1:05:54 1:08:13 1:11:49 ----- 1:22:59 1:26:25 ----- 1:27:54

NGOC 2:48 1:59 12:57 2:39 3:06 11:28 3:01 3:38 2:29 7:04 4:43 5:57 1:17 2:48 2:19 3:36 11:10 3:26 1:29

1:29:36 1:30:01 49:10 49:11 1:29:37

1:42 0:25 *34 *34 *51

Nick Gracie disq 2:15 4:17 21:15 25:31 28:22 41:59 45:00 49:19 51:48 55:38 57:28 1:04:22 1:10:12 1:11:08 1:13:23 1:17:02 1:20:10 1:23:02 1:32:28 1:34:28 1:36:44 1:37:47

BOK 2:15 2:02 16:58 4:16 2:51 13:37 3:01 4:19 2:29 3:50 1:50 6:54 5:50 0:56 2:15 3:39 3:08 2:52 9:26 2:00 2:16 1:03

1:39:44 1:40:20 1:30:03

1:57 0:36 *36

Anne Straube disq 3:22 5:30 21:46 25:04 27:56 44:42 48:56 53:04 56:08 1:01:13 1:03:28 1:10:14 1:21:01 1:22:10 1:24:44 1:27:02 1:30:25 1:33:27 1:44:07 1:46:25 1:49:33 1:50:43

OD 3:22 2:08 16:16 3:18 2:52 16:46 4:14 4:08 3:04 5:05 2:15 6:46 10:47 1:09 2:34 2:18 3:23 3:02 10:40 2:18 3:08 1:10

1:52:39 1:53:21 1:12:15

1:56 0:42 *57

Greg Best disq 4:05 5:56 20:43 25:21 28:02 44:18 49:18 53:41 56:52 1:01:37 1:03:30 1:09:03 1:17:51 1:18:57 1:21:13 1:24:10 1:27:58 1:31:24 1:42:56 1:45:53 1:55:43 1:57:08

NGOC 4:05 1:51 14:47 4:38 2:41 16:16 5:00 4:23 3:11 4:45 1:53 5:33 8:48 1:06 2:16 2:57 3:48 3:26 11:32 2:57 9:50 1:25

1:59:07 1:59:51

1:59 0:44

Blue  (38) 5.4 km  250 m 15 C

1(48) 2(72) 3(56) 4(50) 5(45) 6(34) 7(67) 8(76) 9(52) 10(49) 11(43) 12(60) 13(42) 14(64) 15(51) Finish

1 Freddie Lake 52:48 2:34 11:49 13:50 18:21 22:14 23:43 25:33 33:35 36:49 39:40 43:13 45:32 50:11 51:02 52:23 52:48

SBOC 2:34 9:15 2:01 4:31 3:53 1:29 1:50 8:02 3:14 2:51 3:33 2:19 4:39 0:51 1:21 0:25

2 Reuben Lawson 53:44 3:05 9:42 11:38 17:52 22:53 24:05 26:40 34:47 38:41 41:20 44:11 46:37 50:50 51:58 53:19 53:44 45:38

NGOC 3:05 6:37 1:56 6:14 5:01 1:12 2:35 8:07 3:54 2:39 2:51 2:26 4:13 1:08 1:21 0:25 *36

3 Andy Creber 56:49 4:02 9:42 11:54 16:48 22:25 23:40 25:17 37:30 40:50 44:24 46:32 48:52 53:52 54:47 56:17 56:49

NGOC 4:02 5:40 2:12 4:54 5:37 1:15 1:37 12:13 3:20 3:34 2:08 2:20 5:00 0:55 1:30 0:32

4 Ifor Powell 1:02:39 3:45 11:23 13:57 19:13 24:35 26:46 29:32 38:15 42:58 46:28 49:05 51:47 55:38 1:00:08 1:02:03 1:02:39

BOK 3:45 7:38 2:34 5:16 5:22 2:11 2:46 8:43 4:43 3:30 2:37 2:42 3:51 4:30 1:55 0:36

5 Paul Basher 1:03:05 3:46 12:53 15:42 20:52 26:32 28:23 31:52 41:50 46:24 49:39 52:03 55:34 59:00 1:00:56 1:02:31 1:03:05

HOC 3:46 9:07 2:49 5:10 5:40 1:51 3:29 9:58 4:34 3:15 2:24 3:31 3:26 1:56 1:35 0:34

6 Andy Stott 1:03:10 4:08 14:04 16:36 21:53 27:06 28:44 31:41 40:26 45:05 48:57 51:21 54:19 58:16 59:53 1:02:21 1:03:10

NGOC 4:08 9:56 2:32 5:17 5:13 1:38 2:57 8:45 4:39 3:52 2:24 2:58 3:57 1:37 2:28 0:49

7 Simon Thompson 1:03:12 3:23 11:50 14:24 19:47 26:50 28:22 31:42 40:33 45:07 49:00 52:53 55:58 59:45 1:01:11 1:02:41 1:03:12

HOC 3:23 8:27 2:34 5:23 7:03 1:32 3:20 8:51 4:34 3:53 3:53 3:05 3:47 1:26 1:30 0:31

8 Alice Bedwell 1:05:04 4:13 11:42 14:19 19:58 27:35 29:30 32:30 42:04 46:37 50:33 53:21 56:33 1:00:34 1:01:58 1:04:20 1:05:04

BOK 4:13 7:29 2:37 5:39 7:37 1:55 3:00 9:34 4:33 3:56 2:48 3:12 4:01 1:24 2:22 0:44

9 Jes Dickin 1:07:32 4:43 15:17 18:33 24:05 30:27 32:00 34:39 43:43 48:59 53:01 56:24 59:42 1:03:18 1:04:41 1:06:54 1:07:32

SOC 4:43 10:34 3:16 5:32 6:22 1:33 2:39 9:04 5:16 4:02 3:23 3:18 3:36 1:23 2:13 0:38

10 Richard Hudson 1:07:40 4:16 14:31 17:35 22:35 28:38 30:48 34:45 44:19 49:36 53:09 55:30 58:34 1:03:59 1:05:35 1:07:10 1:07:40 39:23

BOK 4:16 10:15 3:04 5:00 6:03 2:10 3:57 9:34 5:17 3:33 2:21 3:04 5:25 1:36 1:35 0:30 *58

11 Duncan Innes 1:07:41 3:30 11:59 14:54 20:39 27:02 28:46 32:42 42:25 47:16 51:17 55:18 59:09 1:03:04 1:04:31 1:06:58 1:07:41

SWOC 3:30 8:29 2:55 5:45 6:23 1:44 3:56 9:43 4:51 4:01 4:01 3:51 3:55 1:27 2:27 0:43

12 Doug Wilson 1:07:52 3:43 12:36 15:12 19:56 26:14 27:54 31:35 40:51 46:31 52:14 56:37 1:00:23 1:04:41 1:05:58 1:07:25 1:07:52

NGOC 3:43 8:53 2:36 4:44 6:18 1:40 3:41 9:16 5:40 5:43 4:23 3:46 4:18 1:17 1:27 0:27

13 Thomas Cochrane 1:08:35 4:30 12:49 15:23 21:30 26:36 28:10 31:13 41:56 47:32 51:07 53:20 56:24 1:04:35 1:06:10 1:08:02 1:08:35

NGOC 4:30 8:19 2:34 6:07 5:06 1:34 3:03 10:43 5:36 3:35 2:13 3:04 8:11 1:35 1:52 0:33

14 Ian Hopkins 1:09:46 4:36 12:43 15:53 24:16 30:08 32:22 35:52 45:40 51:11 54:26 57:13 1:00:34 1:05:31 1:06:59 1:09:09 1:09:46

WRE 4:36 8:07 3:10 8:23 5:52 2:14 3:30 9:48 5:31 3:15 2:47 3:21 4:57 1:28 2:10 0:37

15 Vanessa Lawson 1:10:08 3:25 13:17 15:39 21:06 26:19 28:00 33:55 44:35 49:43 53:30 56:55 1:00:16 1:06:16 1:08:03 1:09:36 1:10:08

NGOC 3:25 9:52 2:22 5:27 5:13 1:41 5:55 10:40 5:08 3:47 3:25 3:21 6:00 1:47 1:33 0:32

16 Rob Taylor 1:11:51 3:45 12:54 15:56 22:03 28:23 30:40 34:03 45:35 51:22 55:26 59:07 1:02:13 1:08:11 1:09:30 1:11:09 1:11:51

NGOC 3:45 9:09 3:02 6:07 6:20 2:17 3:23 11:32 5:47 4:04 3:41 3:06 5:58 1:19 1:39 0:42
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Pl Name Time

Blue  (38) 5.4 km  250 m 15 C (cont.)

1(48) 2(72) 3(56) 4(50) 5(45) 6(34) 7(67) 8(76) 9(52) 10(49) 11(43) 12(60) 13(42) 14(64) 15(51) Finish

17 Neil Grant 1:12:15 5:28 16:54 19:59 25:53 32:06 34:13 37:31 46:52 52:21 56:24 59:50 1:04:01 1:07:52 1:09:25 1:11:36 1:12:15

SWOC 5:28 11:26 3:05 5:54 6:13 2:07 3:18 9:21 5:29 4:03 3:26 4:11 3:51 1:33 2:11 0:39

18 Paul Bryce 1:13:28 3:21 16:08 19:13 26:29 32:40 34:32 37:45 48:14 53:50 58:08 1:02:00 1:05:43 1:09:33 1:10:43 1:12:50 1:13:28

NGOC 3:21 12:47 3:05 7:16 6:11 1:52 3:13 10:29 5:36 4:18 3:52 3:43 3:50 1:10 2:07 0:38

18 David Williams 1:13:28 3:56 14:26 17:44 23:41 30:01 32:19 35:53 47:10 53:09 57:22 1:00:48 1:03:59 1:09:52 1:11:23 1:12:53 1:13:28

HOC 3:56 10:30 3:18 5:57 6:20 2:18 3:34 11:17 5:59 4:13 3:26 3:11 5:53 1:31 1:30 0:35

20 Bethan Irwin 1:14:00 4:11 13:43 16:20 21:56 31:12 32:29 35:10 44:53 52:01 55:28 58:18 1:01:58 1:10:17 1:11:28 1:13:19 1:14:00

SBOC 4:11 9:32 2:37 5:36 9:16 1:17 2:41 9:43 7:08 3:27 2:50 3:40 8:19 1:11 1:51 0:41

21 Peter Foster 1:14:14 4:23 14:19 17:25 23:32 33:14 35:48 39:40 49:12 55:20 58:53 1:02:07 1:06:11 1:09:57 1:11:45 1:13:38 1:14:14

BOK 4:23 9:56 3:06 6:07 9:42 2:34 3:52 9:32 6:08 3:33 3:14 4:04 3:46 1:48 1:53 0:36

22 Ian Byrne 1:18:27 4:35 20:18 24:05 31:25 38:24 40:26 43:39 52:22 59:02 1:02:43 1:06:34 1:10:45 1:14:50 1:16:10 1:17:55 1:18:27

SMOC 4:35 15:43 3:47 7:20 6:59 2:02 3:13 8:43 6:40 3:41 3:51 4:11 4:05 1:20 1:45 0:32

23 Ainis Pirtnieks 1:22:57 5:23 14:49 18:39 26:58 35:07 37:37 40:57 53:36 59:46 1:04:58 1:08:43 1:12:44 1:17:41 1:19:21 1:21:52 1:22:57

SWOC 5:23 9:26 3:50 8:19 8:09 2:30 3:20 12:39 6:10 5:12 3:45 4:01 4:57 1:40 2:31 1:05

24 Chris Atkins 1:23:24 3:22 14:48 27:09 33:15 39:09 41:10 44:38 54:48 1:02:19 1:05:49 1:08:29 1:14:41 1:19:18 1:21:05 1:22:54 1:23:24

BOK 3:22 11:26 12:21 6:06 5:54 2:01 3:28 10:10 7:31 3:30 2:40 6:12 4:37 1:47 1:49 0:30

24 Christine Farr 1:23:24 4:13 15:35 19:57 26:17 33:44 36:05 41:39 52:11 58:42 1:02:46 1:06:05 1:10:20 1:15:02 1:20:48 1:22:43 1:23:24

SWOC 4:13 11:22 4:22 6:20 7:27 2:21 5:34 10:32 6:31 4:04 3:19 4:15 4:42 5:46 1:55 0:41

26 Douglas Greenwood 1:25:51 4:45 17:40 21:50 28:18 35:59 39:00 45:14 56:37 1:03:46 1:08:06 1:11:17 1:15:33 1:21:10 1:23:23 1:25:23 1:25:51

SOC 4:45 12:55 4:10 6:28 7:41 3:01 6:14 11:23 7:09 4:20 3:11 4:16 5:37 2:13 2:00 0:28

27 Mike Goldthorpe 1:26:04 4:03 12:59 15:45 21:17 30:21 32:06 35:54 49:45 54:25 58:26 1:01:06 1:09:07 1:22:20 1:23:44 1:25:24 1:26:04

SOC 4:03 8:56 2:46 5:32 9:04 1:45 3:48 13:51 4:40 4:01 2:40 8:01 13:13 1:24 1:40 0:40

28 Steve Robertson 1:27:22 4:51 16:00 18:56 25:29 31:56 34:39 38:54 49:51 55:53 1:08:35 1:12:02 1:16:55 1:22:02 1:24:33 1:26:39 1:27:22 1:02:53

QO 4:51 11:09 2:56 6:33 6:27 2:43 4:15 10:57 6:02 12:42 3:27 4:53 5:07 2:31 2:06 0:43 *40

29 Clive Caffall 1:27:42 4:27 14:28 17:52 24:40 31:53 34:06 39:10 52:32 59:43 1:04:46 1:08:28 1:17:12 1:22:54 1:24:33 1:26:49 1:27:42

NGOC 4:27 10:01 3:24 6:48 7:13 2:13 5:04 13:22 7:11 5:03 3:42 8:44 5:42 1:39 2:16 0:53

30 Alan Pucill 1:28:33 4:56 14:43 17:35 23:20 29:19 31:21 34:31 1:01:01 1:07:05 1:11:04 1:15:46 1:19:36 1:23:38 1:25:17 1:27:55 1:28:33

NGOC 4:56 9:47 2:52 5:45 5:59 2:02 3:10 26:30 6:04 3:59 4:42 3:50 4:02 1:39 2:38 0:38

31 Tony Cockbain 1:28:37 4:33 14:35 17:39 24:11 31:29 33:50 38:09 49:45 1:01:41 1:05:36 1:09:31 1:19:46 1:23:19 1:25:18 1:28:03 1:28:37

NGOC 4:33 10:02 3:04 6:32 7:18 2:21 4:19 11:36 11:56 3:55 3:55 10:15 3:33 1:59 2:45 0:34

32 Richard Newhouse 1:31:15 4:47 14:15 17:47 24:06 30:37 33:13 37:09 48:24 55:09 1:01:26 1:05:49 1:09:41 1:20:55 1:28:33 1:30:32 1:31:15

IND 4:47 9:28 3:32 6:19 6:31 2:36 3:56 11:15 6:45 6:17 4:23 3:52 11:14 7:38 1:59 0:43

33 Cat Edwardes 1:31:30 5:28 20:08 24:13 31:20 37:21 39:31 44:10 1:00:21 1:08:34 1:13:06 1:16:47 1:21:19 1:27:06 1:28:35 1:30:51 1:31:30

DEVON 5:28 14:40 4:05 7:07 6:01 2:10 4:39 16:11 8:13 4:32 3:41 4:32 5:47 1:29 2:16 0:39

34 Paul Taunton 1:44:51 4:23 16:08 21:50 29:43 37:17 39:42 45:28 58:43 1:06:32 1:11:24 1:14:46 1:19:28 1:39:49 1:41:59 1:44:05 1:44:51 1:01:21 1:30:28

NGOC 4:23 11:45 5:42 7:53 7:34 2:25 5:46 13:15 7:49 4:52 3:22 4:42 20:21 2:10 2:06 0:46 *60 *73

35 Brian Hughes 1:46:53 7:43 26:33 30:06 38:14 55:29 58:29 1:04:12 1:13:49 1:19:47 1:23:47 1:27:38 1:31:59 1:42:12 1:44:18 1:46:12 1:46:53

HOC 7:43 18:50 3:33 8:08 17:15 3:00 5:43 9:37 5:58 4:00 3:51 4:21 10:13 2:06 1:54 0:41

36 Steve Williams 1:47:56 3:48 15:39 20:05 29:31 37:18 40:07 46:35 1:00:50 1:08:04 1:12:59 1:16:34 1:26:31 1:41:19 1:44:18 1:47:15 1:47:56

NGOC 3:48 11:51 4:26 9:26 7:47 2:49 6:28 14:15 7:14 4:55 3:35 9:57 14:48 2:59 2:57 0:41

37 Richard Rossington 2:11:58 5:41 21:51 26:40 34:39 44:43 47:51 56:55 1:16:30 1:25:00 1:29:03 1:33:01 1:46:07 2:05:53 2:08:16 2:11:20 2:11:58

BOK 5:41 16:10 4:49 7:59 10:04 3:08 9:04 19:35 8:30 4:03 3:58 13:06 19:46 2:23 3:04 0:38

38 Ian Phillips 2:12:01 6:48 21:56 28:03 38:52 50:12 54:32 1:02:47 1:22:57 1:35:28 1:41:55 1:47:29 1:54:36 2:01:06 2:07:08 2:10:43 2:12:01

NGOC 6:48 15:08 6:07 10:49 11:20 4:20 8:15 20:10 12:31 6:27 5:34 7:07 6:30 6:02 3:35 1:18

Green  (49) 4.1 km  125 m 15 C

1(48) 2(74) 3(54) 4(45) 5(34) 6(67) 7(41) 8(32) 9(43) 10(66) 11(52) 12(49) 13(76) 14(64) 15(51) Finish

1 Rose Taylor 50:49 3:22 4:36 6:57 11:36 13:44 17:41 20:55 25:45 28:45 31:00 32:05 36:34 43:48 49:08 50:25 50:49

NGOC 3:22 1:14 2:21 4:39 2:08 3:57 3:14 4:50 3:00 2:15 1:05 4:29 7:14 5:20 1:17 0:24

2 John Fallows 54:47 4:53 5:45 8:25 13:17 15:13 18:37 22:08 27:31 30:24 33:04 34:33 39:35 47:23 52:01 54:09 54:47

NGOC 4:53 0:52 2:40 4:52 1:56 3:24 3:31 5:23 2:53 2:40 1:29 5:02 7:48 4:38 2:08 0:38

3 Jessica Ward 56:54 5:39 6:16 8:59 13:04 14:48 19:07 25:01 29:44 32:47 35:29 36:34 41:53 49:23 55:01 56:26 56:54

NGOC 5:39 0:37 2:43 4:05 1:44 4:19 5:54 4:43 3:03 2:42 1:05 5:19 7:30 5:38 1:25 0:28

4 Max Suff 57:46 4:22 8:16 10:31 14:19 16:31 22:28 26:38 31:01 33:59 36:41 38:54 43:24 49:41 55:11 57:17 57:46

IND 4:22 3:54 2:15 3:48 2:12 5:57 4:10 4:23 2:58 2:42 2:13 4:30 6:17 5:30 2:06 0:29

5 Robin Irwin 1:00:10 4:18 5:38 9:28 14:26 17:33 21:09 25:54 30:56 33:46 37:02 39:17 44:06 51:33 56:00 59:24 1:00:10

SBOC 4:18 1:20 3:50 4:58 3:07 3:36 4:45 5:02 2:50 3:16 2:15 4:49 7:27 4:27 3:24 0:46
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Pl Name Time

Green  (49) 4.1 km  125 m 15 C (cont.)

1(48) 2(74) 3(54) 4(45) 5(34) 6(67) 7(41) 8(32) 9(43) 10(66) 11(52) 12(49) 13(76) 14(64) 15(51) Finish

6 Nick Dennis 1:01:15 3:43 4:36 7:14 11:06 12:54 16:33 21:02 27:33 31:37 34:53 35:59 41:11 48:12 58:59 1:00:43 1:01:15 53:45

BOK 3:43 0:53 2:38 3:52 1:48 3:39 4:29 6:31 4:04 3:16 1:06 5:12 7:01 10:47 1:44 0:32 *70

7 Phil Warry 1:01:41 5:28 6:33 10:34 15:22 17:41 23:34 28:06 33:00 37:00 40:06 41:31 45:26 53:48 58:47 1:01:00 1:01:41

BOK 5:28 1:05 4:01 4:48 2:19 5:53 4:32 4:54 4:00 3:06 1:25 3:55 8:22 4:59 2:13 0:41

8 Roger Stein 1:02:18 5:25 6:26 9:09 14:52 17:03 20:55 26:42 33:11 37:05 40:43 43:05 47:31 54:29 59:13 1:01:23 1:02:18

SBOC 5:25 1:01 2:43 5:43 2:11 3:52 5:47 6:29 3:54 3:38 2:22 4:26 6:58 4:44 2:10 0:55

9 Rachel Dennis 1:03:12 4:09 5:17 8:29 14:02 16:32 20:55 26:22 33:16 36:52 41:08 42:47 46:51 55:37 1:00:08 1:02:28 1:03:12

BOK 4:09 1:08 3:12 5:33 2:30 4:23 5:27 6:54 3:36 4:16 1:39 4:04 8:46 4:31 2:20 0:44

10 Ted McDonald 1:03:21 5:38 6:55 11:15 16:24 18:33 22:03 26:46 33:02 36:41 40:25 41:51 46:48 54:36 1:00:01 1:02:20 1:03:21

BOK 5:38 1:17 4:20 5:09 2:09 3:30 4:43 6:16 3:39 3:44 1:26 4:57 7:48 5:25 2:19 1:01

11 Peter Ribbans 1:04:13 6:16 7:14 9:48 15:23 17:57 24:41 29:42 35:17 38:31 42:22 43:28 47:51 55:08 1:01:32 1:03:32 1:04:13

SWOC 6:16 0:58 2:34 5:35 2:34 6:44 5:01 5:35 3:14 3:51 1:06 4:23 7:17 6:24 2:00 0:41

12 Laurence Gossage 1:05:19 4:28 5:21 8:02 15:49 18:59 24:58 28:36 33:56 37:05 40:10 41:26 46:23 55:15 1:01:40 1:04:34 1:05:19

BOK 4:28 0:53 2:41 7:47 3:10 5:59 3:38 5:20 3:09 3:05 1:16 4:57 8:52 6:25 2:54 0:45

13 Rosalind Taunton 1:06:24 4:44 6:05 9:08 16:32 18:57 22:50 27:21 34:19 37:47 40:47 42:03 47:38 56:04 1:02:09 1:05:28 1:06:24

NGOC 4:44 1:21 3:03 7:24 2:25 3:53 4:31 6:58 3:28 3:00 1:16 5:35 8:26 6:05 3:19 0:56

14 Chris Johnson 1:06:30 4:51 6:22 9:16 14:06 16:24 24:42 30:22 35:50 38:56 43:06 45:02 49:53 57:44 1:03:12 1:05:44 1:06:30

BOK 4:51 1:31 2:54 4:50 2:18 8:18 5:40 5:28 3:06 4:10 1:56 4:51 7:51 5:28 2:32 0:46

15 Carol Iddles 1:09:06 4:52 5:56 11:13 16:41 18:45 23:24 34:11 40:05 43:26 47:07 48:18 52:27 1:01:44 1:06:27 1:08:22 1:09:06

BOK 4:52 1:04 5:17 5:28 2:04 4:39 10:47 5:54 3:21 3:41 1:11 4:09 9:17 4:43 1:55 0:44

16 Pete Colbert 1:09:24 5:46 7:00 9:56 15:33 17:58 22:29 27:06 35:27 39:15 43:38 44:55 50:09 1:00:11 1:05:53 1:08:25 1:09:24

SWOC 5:46 1:14 2:56 5:37 2:25 4:31 4:37 8:21 3:48 4:23 1:17 5:14 10:02 5:42 2:32 0:59

17 Frank Ince 1:10:05 5:16 6:35 9:53 15:42 18:52 24:14 31:29 37:18 41:38 45:30 47:00 52:09 1:01:05 1:06:52 1:09:19 1:10:05 50:03 1:09:22

SWOC 5:16 1:19 3:18 5:49 3:10 5:22 7:15 5:49 4:20 3:52 1:30 5:09 8:56 5:47 2:27 0:46 *63 *51

18 Hannah Bradley 1:10:30 4:54 5:59 8:53 19:23 21:25 25:40 32:18 40:42 43:52 47:59 50:01 54:21 1:01:18 1:07:10 1:09:59 1:10:30

NGOC 4:54 1:05 2:54 10:30 2:02 4:15 6:38 8:24 3:10 4:07 2:02 4:20 6:57 5:52 2:49 0:31

19 Kevin Bush 1:10:33 5:16 6:29 9:46 15:15 18:48 24:06 31:04 38:01 42:04 45:39 47:02 51:54 1:02:12 1:07:07 1:09:43 1:10:33

SWOC 5:16 1:13 3:17 5:29 3:33 5:18 6:58 6:57 4:03 3:35 1:23 4:52 10:18 4:55 2:36 0:50

20 Kevin Brooker 1:11:17 3:43 9:13 11:18 15:09 17:23 24:59 29:15 39:31 47:09 50:22 52:12 56:41 1:03:09 1:08:44 1:10:41 1:11:17

NGOC 3:43 5:30 2:05 3:51 2:14 7:36 4:16 10:16 7:38 3:13 1:50 4:29 6:28 5:35 1:57 0:36

